
Dates of Interest:

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for academic, 
arts’ and athletic events.

February Dates of Interest:

The month of February is… 1) Black History Month 
2) MN School Board Recognition Month
3) MN Bus Driver Appreciation Day (February 21) 

Badger Chapter of the National Honor Society: Read Across America Week (March 4-8)

Feb 20-23 ? Rollerskating Phy Ed Unit during school day PE classes

Mon-Feb 19 No School ~ Presidents Day

Tue-Feb 20 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Tue-Feb 20 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 7 of 12, no Grade 6 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 1   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Feb 20 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Roseau 3:20 p.m.

Tue-Feb 20 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ ‘Sledding Party’ Badger Creek Sledding Hill
(by St. Mary’s Catholic Church)

Wed-Feb 21 School Bus Driver Appreciation Day
Wed-Feb 21 Large Group Instrumental Contest @ Roseau (load at 10:10 a.m.)
Wed-Feb 21 Midterm of Quarter 3

Thu-Feb 22 *** Home Boys’ Varsity/JV Basketball vs. LOW-Baudette in BADGER GYM ***

Fri-Feb 23 Buena Vista Ski Area, Bemidji, MN  Grades 6 and 5 Field Trip 8:30 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Sat-Feb 24 MSHSL Wrestling Section 8A Individuals at Crookston

Sat-Feb 24 GBB Section 8A Seeding

Sun-Feb 25 Music Revue practice for all actors at 12:30pm

Mon-Feb 26 GBB Section 8A Pigtail

Tue-Feb 27 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Tue-Feb 27 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 8 of 12, no Grade K Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade 1    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Feb 27 4:29 p.m. to 5:59 p.m. Badger School Board Work Session (with ICS and Baird Public Finance)
Community Action Committee

Tue-Feb 27 No Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Precinct Caucus Night 6:00 p.m.

Wed-Feb 28 NHS Blood Drive service project
Wed-Feb 28 3:30pm BEA Meet & Confer with School Board Reps

Thu-Feb 29 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Greenbush 3:35 p.m.

Thu-Feb 29 GBB Section 8A Play In

Sat-Mar 02 GBB Section 8A Quarterfinals

Sat-Mar 02 BBB Section 8A Seeding

Mar 4-8 Read Across America Week (Dr. Seuss’s Birthday Sat-Mar 2)



March 4-8 Celebrate National School Social Workers Recognition Week

Mon-Mar 04 BBB Section 8A Pigtail

Tue-Mar 05 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 9 of 12, no Grade 1 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Mar 05 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ ‘Build with me Night’ Preschool Room

Wed-Mar 06 Early Out Day for Students ~ Dismissing at NOON
Wed-Mar 06 Large Group Vocal Contest at Badger

Wed-Mar 06 Young Authors Conference at NCTC TRF; 2 students from each grade; grades 5-8. Ashley Duray

Wed-Mar 06 GBB Section 8A Semifinals (why not Tue-Mar 05? Restricted night due to Presidential Primary Day)

Thu-Mar 07 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls 2:40 p.m.

Thu-Mar 07 6:30 p.m. Badger School Board Work Session (with ICS and Baird Public Finance)
Community Action Committee 

Thu-Mar 07 BBB Section 8A Play In

Fri-Mar 08 GBB Section 8A Chamspionship

Sat-Mar 09 BBB Section 8A Quarterfinals
Sun-Mar 10 Daylight Savings Time Begins ~ Adjust clocks ahead

Mon-Mar 11 Math Team State (advancers notified, location TBA)
Mon-Mar 11 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Lancaster 2:45 p.m.
Mon-Mar 11 Softball and Track & Field ~ MSHSL Practice Start Date

Mon-Mar 11 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Tue-Mar 12 MCA’s begin March 12: the district testing schedule can be found at our website:
www.badger.k12.mn.us
>click on “About Us” 
>click on “District Testing Schedule”

Tue-Mar 12 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 10 of 12, no Grade 2 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade 1    12:30 Grade K    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Mar 12 No Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Township Election Day

Wed-Mar 13 BBB Section 8A Semifinals (why not Tue-Mar 12? Restricted night due to Township Election Day)

Thu-Mar 14 Celebrate Pi Day! The first three digits of the mathematical symbol pi is 3.14, and it
   also happens to be Albert Einstein’s birthday.

Fri-Mar 15 BBB Section 8A Championship

Mon-Mar 18 Baseball and Golf ~ MSHSL Practice Start Date

Tue-Mar 19 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 11 of 12, no Grade 3 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 1    2:00 Grade 5

Thu-Mar 21 + Badger Music Revue
Fri-Mar 22 Badger Music Revue

Thu-Mar 21 PreSchool/Head Start field trip to TRF Sanford Fitzone (leave by 9am, return by 1pm)
Fri-Mar 22 End of Quarter 3

Mon-Mar 25 No School for Students ~ Teacher In-Service Day
Mon-Mar 25 TBA Future School Vote Update to Teachers (with ICS and Baird Public Finance)
Mon-Mar 25 6:30 p.m. Badger School Board Work Session (with ICS and Baird Public Finance)

Community Action Committee



Tue-Mar 26 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 12 of 12, no Grade 4 Art today)
8:30 Grade 3    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2   1:15 Grade 5   2:00 Grade 1

Thu-Mar 28 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls 8:30 a.m.

Fri-Mar 29 to No School ~ Spring Break
Mon-Apr 1

April 6-9 State FCCLA Conference in Minneapolis
Congratulations to Bethanie VonEnde, Alvaro Alves Sanchez, Paige Rybakowski,
Ava Warne, Emily Burkel for receiving Gold Ratings at January 24 STAR Event
meeting in Ada.  

All Badger attendees advanced to the April 6-9th State FCCLA Conference in Minneapolis 
including Adysen Gregerson, Ave Hanson, Keegan VonEnde.  

Your hard work and efforts paid off!  Regional Officers Bethanie and Emily led
the meeting and our members represented our school and themselves very well.

Tue-Apr 09 MSHSL Vocal Ensemble Contest @ Roseau

Sat-Apr 13 Grand March & Prom, Badger HS

Apr 15-19 Wolf Ridge ~ Grade 7

Thu-Apr 25 Midterm of Quarter 4

Wed-May 01 Envirothon

Thu-May 09 PreSchool/Head Start field trip to Lake Bronson (leave by 9am, return by 2:30pm)

Mon-Jun 03 Explore Lake Itasca Trip (remaing Fin Code 150)

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for academic, 
arts’ and athletic events.


